	00				
FORM P10-1595       RE         (Rev. 5-93)       RE         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       102075525         Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 102075525	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office NAK-062-USA-P				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Akira Furujo and Hisato Inagawa</li> <li>4 - 26-02</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Koike Sanso Kogyo Co., Ltd.				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment ⊐ Merger	Street Address: <u>3-35-16</u> , Nishikoiwa,				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Edogawa-ku				
C Other	City: <u>Tokyo</u> State: <u>Japan</u> ZIP:				
Execution Date: April 15 and 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🤿 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,132144 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40				
Internal Address:	查 Enclosed				
05/04-1002 TBIAZI 00000246 10132144	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
01 AC:581 40.00 OP 1225 Eye Street, N.W. Street Address: Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 20-1424				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City:State:ZIP:	(Affach dubilcate copy of this page in paying a)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
the original document. Donald E. Townsend, Jr. Dorush	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of <u>JG</u> Jourgend JL Signature Date				
	g cover sneet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information and the information of Particle Particle Participants in the information of Participants

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Laser	Ρ	ierc	ing	Method

for which I/We executed an a	pplication for U	nited States Letters I	Patent concurren	tly herewith or f	iled an application f	or
United States Letters Patent of	n	•	(Ser	al No		); and
WHEREAS,		Koike Sanso	Kogyo Co.	,Ltd.		
		(Full Name of	Assignee)			<u></u>
a corporation of		Japar	า			
•		(Country of Inc	orporation)			
whose post office address is	3-35-16,	Nishikoiwaą	Edogawa-k	u, Tokyo,	Japan	
whose post office address is a						

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	AKIRA FURVIO		April 15,2002
Akira Furujo	JONLANT PUNUJU	CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS KOIKE SANSO KOGYO Co., Lto	Japan	Japan	
Nishikolwa, Euogawa-Ku, iongov	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNURS SIGNATORE		APTI 14.2002
2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR IF ANY HISANILO INAGAWA HISATO LANGAWA	HISATO Inagging	CITIZENSHIP	
TALLA CANCO KOUVO LU. LUL	Japan	Japan	
Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo,	Oupun	1	DATE
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		
		CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS		Circletter	
			DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		
• FULLINING OF COL		CITIZENSHIP	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSI	
ADURESS			DATE
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		
5. FULL NAME OF PIP IN AGGICING TH		CITIZENSHIP	
ومستعميهم والمستعمي والمستعم وال		Citterior	
ADDRESS			DATE
THE ACCOUNTS AND A STANK	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY		CITIZENSHIP	
		CITZENSHIP	
ADDRESS			

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

## PATENT REEL: 012842 FRAME: 0422